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Name Phone Number Extension FAX Number Worker # Internet Email 

*01-AITKIN      

Jessica Goble (218) 927-7218  (218) 927-7293 X101566 jessica.goble@co.aitkin.mn.us 

02-ANOKA 
     

Wendy Dochterman (763) 324-2456  (763) 324-3630 X102715 wendy.dochterman@co.anoka.mn.us 

03-BECKER 
     

Mallory Malikowski (218) 847-5628 x5311 (218) 847-6738 X103791 mjmalik@co.becker.mn.us 

04-BELTRAMI 
     

William Haubrich (218) 333-8134  (218) 333-8134 X104640 will.haubrich@co.beltrami.mn.us 

05-BENTON 
     

Sarah Rauchbauer (320) 968-5084  (320) 968-5330 X105622 srauchba@co.benton.mn.us 

06-BIG STONE 
     

Diana Hults (320) 839-2555 x1213 (320) 839-3966 X106502 diana.hults@co.big-stone.mn.us 

*07-BLUE EARTH 
     

DeAnn Boney (507) 304-4358  (507) 389-8336 X107579 deann.boney@blueearthcountymn.gov 

08- BROWN 
     

Diane Groebner (507) 359-6582  (507) 359-4146 X108555 diane.groebner@co.brown.mn.us 

09-CARLTON 
     

Patti Hart (218) 878-2523  (218) 878-2500 X109515 patti.hart@co.carlton.mn.us 

Angela Korpela (218) 878-2502  (218) 878-2500 X109577 Angela.korpela@co.carlton.mn.us 

10-CARVER 
     

Lori Guzinski (952) 361-1671  (952) 361-1660 X110470 lguzinski@co.carver.mn.us 

Irene Silenko (952) 361-1635  (952) 361-1660 X110888 isilenko@co.carver.mn.us 

11-CASS 
     

Kim Johnson (218) 547-1340 x332 (218) 547-1448 X111547 kim.johnson@co.cass.mn.us 

Wanda Reed (218) 547-1340 x328 (218) 547-1448 X111546 wanda.reed@co.cass.mn.us 

Margaret Mellby (218) 547-1340 x327 (218) 547-1448 X111617 Margaret.Mellby@co.cass.mn.us 
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12-CHIPPEWA      

Andrea Dejong (320) 269-6401 x1138 (320) 269-6401 X112528 Adejong@Co.Chippewa.mn.us 

13-CHISAGO 
     

Stephanie Cain (651) 213-5670  (651) 213-5411 X113233 stephanie.cain@chisagocounty.us 

Michelle Gisch (651) 213-5264  (651) 213-5411 X113580 michelle.gisch@chisagocounty.us 

14-CLAY 
     

Larry Young (218) 299-7111  (218) 299-7515 X114561 larry.young@co.clay.mn.us 

Dawn Envik (218) 299-7068  (218) 299-7106 X114554 dawn.envik@co.clay.mn.us 

15-CLEARWATER 
     

Samantha Coyle (218) 694-6164  (218) 694-6163 X115533 Samantha.coyle@co.clearwater.mn.us 

16-COOK 
     

Allison Plummer (218) 387-3620  (218) 387-3020 X116517 Allison.Plummer@co.cook.mn.us 

17-COTTONWOOD 
     

Angela Holmen (507) 831-1262  (507) 847-5616 X117201 angela.holmen@dvhhs.org 

*18-CROW WING 
     

Jeri Bates (218) 824-1233  (218) 824-1141 X118624 Jeri.Bates@crowwing.us 

19-DAKOTA 
     

Clair Porter (651) 554-5785  (651) 450-2806 X119857 clair.porter@co.dakota.mn.us 

20- DODGE 
     

Jeremy Allen (507) 923-2900  (507) 635-6186 X174579 Jeremy.allen@mnprairie.org 

Jodi Schutz (507) 923-2931  (507) 635-6186 X174573 Jodi.schutz@mnprairie.org 

21-DOUGLAS 
     

Brenda Lunak (320) 762-3809  (320) 762-3833 X121544 brendal@co.douglas.mn.us 

Laurie Bonds (320) 762-3815  (320) 762-3833 X121543 laurieb@co.douglas.mn.us 

Colleen Sibert (320) 762-3801  (320) 762-3833 X121572 colleens@co.douglas.mn.us 

22-FARIBAULT 
     

Rhonda Hines (507) 526-3265  (507)238-1574 X122540 rhonda.hines@fmchs.com 
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23-FILLMORE      

Debra Ristau (507) 765-2630  (507) 765-3895 X123509 dristau@co.fillmore.mn.us 

24- FREEBORN 
     

Kathy Appel (507) 377-5496  (507) 377-5498 X124529 kathy.appel@co.freeborn.mn.us 

Jill Westney (507) 377-5414  (507) 377-5498 X124506 jill.westney@co.freeborn.mn.us 

25-GOODHUE 
     

Sheila Gadient (651) 385-3200  (651) 267-4879 X125515 sheila.gadient@co.goodhue.mn.us 

26-GRANT 
     

Kimberly Gullickson (218) 685-8222  (218) 685-4972 X126201 kim.gullickson@co.grant.mn.us 

27-HENNEPIN 
     

General Number (612) 596-8860     

Pam Zolik (612) 596-8860  (612) 466-9953 X127411 HSPH.MHC.Advocates@hennepin.us 

Scott Chestnut (612) 596-8860  (612) 466-9953 X1273DC HSPH.MHC.Advocates@hennepin.us 

Shannon Stockdale (612) 596-8860  (612) 466-9953 X12728R HSPH.MHC.Advocates@hennepin.us 

Stephen Moore (612) 596-8860  (612) 466-9953 X127D2T HSPH.MHC.Advocates@hennepin.us 

Kiera Thornton (612) 596-8860  (612) 466-9953 X127FAA HSPH.MHC.Advocates@hennepin.us 

Jennie Anderson (612) 596-8860  (612) 466-9953 X127D5Z HSPH.MHC.Advocates@hennepin.us 

28-HOUSTON 
     

Lori Feldmeier (507) 725-5811 x1306 (507) 725-3990 X128519 lori.feldmeier@co.houston.mn.us 

29-HUBBARD 
     

Jenna Williams (218) 732-1451  (218) 732-3231 X129217 jenna.williams@co.hubbard.mn.us 

Korina Block (218) 732-2433  (218) 732-3231 X129202 Korina.block@co.hubbard.mn.us 

Beth Vredenburg (218) 732-2374  (218) 732-3231 X129532 beth.vredenburg@co.hubbard.mn.us 

30-ISANTI 
     

Melissa Harlan (763) 689-1711 x8625 (763) 689-9877 X130200 melissa.harlan@co.isanti.mn.us 

31-ITASCA 
     

Darlene Childs (218) 327-6127  (218) 327-5548 X131564 darlene.childs@co.itasca.mn.us 

*32-JACKSON 
     

Angela Holmen (507) 831-1262  (507) 847-5616 X132522 angela.holmen@dvhhs.org 
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33-KANABEC      

Krista Eye (320) 679-6419  (320) 679-6351 X133424 Krista.eye@co.kanabec.mn.us 

34-KANDIYOHI 
     

Deb Grunwald (320) 231-7800 x2331 (320) 231-6285 X134645 deb.grunwald@kcmn.us 

Sylvia Jacobs (320) 231-7800 x2342 (320) 231-6285 X134535 sylvia.jacobs@kcmn.us 

Sheri Tjernagel (320) 231-7800 x2360 (320) 231-6285 X134007 sheri.tjernagel@kcmn.us 

Leah Young (320) 231-7800 x2356 (320) 231-6285 X134532 leah.young@kcmn.us 

Becky Spanier (320) 231-7800 x2338 (320) 231-6285 X134636 becky.spanier@kcmn.us 

Cassie Shea (320) 231-7800 x2341 (320) 231-6285 X134014 cassie.shea@kcmn.us 

35-KITTSON 
     

Brittany Anderson (218) 843-2689  (218) 843-2607 X135512 banderson@co.kittson.mn.us 

36-KOOCHICHING 
     

Val Long (218) 283-7000  (218) 283-7013 X136503 valerie.long@co.koochiching.mn.us 

37-LAC QUI PARLE 
     

Donna Hermanson (320) 598-7594  (320) 598-7597 X137503 dhermanson@co.lac-qui-parle.mn.us 

38-LAKE 
     

Courtney Anderson (218) 834-8400  (218) 834- 8412 X138554 X138554@cty.dhs.state.mn.us 

39-LAKE OF THE WOODS 
     

Angie Eason (218) 634-2642  (218) 634-4520 X139504 angie_e@co.lake-of-the-woods.mn.us 

40-LE SUEUR 
     

Ann Sunderman (507) 357-8218  (507) 357-6122 X140532 asunderman@co.le-sueur.mn.us 

Laura LaValle (507) 357-8598  (507) 357-6122 X140549 llavalle@co.le-sueur.mn.us 

Deb Serich (507) 357-8514  (507) 357-6122 X140205 dserich@co.le-sueur.mn.us 

41-LINCOLN 
     

Lisa Przymus (507) 694-1452  (507) 694-1859 X141505 lisa.przymus@swmhhs.com 

42-LYON 
     

Kathryn Herding (507) 694-1452  (507) 694-1859 X142564 Kathryn.herding@swmhhs.com 

43-MCLEOD 
     

Donna Krauth (320) 864-1391  (320) 864-5265 X143530 donna.krauth@co.mcleod.mn.us 
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44-MAHNOMEN      

Shelly Brunner (218) 935-2568  (218) 935-5459 X144506 sbrunner@co.mahnomen.mn.us 

*45-MARSHALL 
     

Mary Jo Larson (218) 745-5124  (218) 745-5260 X145502 maryjo.larson@co.marshall.mn.us 

46-MARTIN 
     

Rhonda Hines (507) 238-4757  (507) 238-1574 X146540 rhonda.hines@fmchs.com 

Nicole Worlds (507) 526-3265  (507)526-2039 X146554 nicole.worlds@fmchs.com 

47-MEEKER 
     

Barb Piepenburg (320) 693-5300  (320) 693-5344 X147525 barb.piepenburg@co.meeker.mn.us 

48-MILLE LACS 
     

Heather Glem (320) 983-8329  (320) 983-8306 X148543 X148543@cty.dhs.state.mn.us 

49-MORRISON 
     

Anita Zak (320) 632-0219  (320) 632-0225 X149502 X149502@cty.dhs.state.mn.us 

Brad Vold (320) 632-0247  (320) 632-0225 X149210 BradV@co.morrison.mn.us 

Cyndi Bachan (320) 632-0214  (320) 632-0225 X149588 cyndib@co.morrison.mn.us 

50- MOWER 
     

Todd Lysne (507) 437-9723  (507) 437-9721 X150006 toddl@co.mower.mn.us 

51-MURRAY 
     

Pam Beckmann (507) 836-6144  (507) 836-8841 X151502 pam.beckmann@swmhhs.com 

52-NICOLLET 
     

Matthew Vogel (507) 934-8260  (507) 931-9562 X152621 matthew.vogel@co.nicollet.mn.us 

Erin Wachtel (507) 934-8569  (507) 931-9562 X152341 erin.wachtel@co.nicollet.mn.us 

53-NOBLES 
     

Tammy Fishel (507) 295-5226  (507) 372-5094 X153941 tfishel@co.nobles.mn.us 

54-NORMAN 
     

Mary Doyea (218) 784-5407  (218) 784-7142 X154507 mary.doyea@co.norman.mn.us 

55-OLMSTED 
     

Donna Wells (507) 328-6710  (507) 328-7956 X155684 wells.donna@co.olmsted.mn.us 
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56-OTTER TAIL      

Elizabeth Hoyer (218) 998-8208  (218) 998-8270 X156EFH ehoyer@co.ottertail.mn.us 

*57-PENNINGTON 
     

Kathleen Herring (218) 681-2880  (218) 683-7013 X157538 kpherring@co.pennington.mn.us 

58-PINE 
     

Arlene Fjosne (320) 216-4137  (320) 216-4101 X158533 arlene.fjosne@co.pine.mn.us 

59-PIPESTONE 
     

Michael Kennedy (507) 825-6720  (507) 825-6727 X159513 Mike.kennedy@swmhhs.com 

*60-POLK 
     

Vicky Davidson (218) 435-7206  (218) 281-7347 X160908 vicky.davidson@co.polk.mn.us 

61-POPE 
     

Crystal Zaviska (320) 634-7758  (320) 634-0164 X161529 crystal.zaviska@co.pope.mn.us 

62-RAMSEY 
     

Adam Gooder (651) 266-3700  (651) 266-3709 X162AWG CHS.CEHI.MHC@co.ramsey.mn.us 

Jameson Kue (651) 266-3700  (651) 266-3709 X162JNK CHS.CEHI.MHC@co.ramsey.mn.us 

Chee Vang (651) 266-3700  (651) 266-3709 X162CXV CHS.CEHI.MHC@co.ramsey.mn.us 

Brenda Wilcox (651) 266-3700  (651) 266-3709 X162H61 CHS.CEHI.MHC@co.ramsey.mn.us 

Xang Kue (651) 266-3700  (651) 266-3709 X162G25 CHS.CEHI.MHC@co.ramsey.mn.us 

Amanda Skistad (651) 266-3700  (651) 266-3709 X162AKS CHS.CEHI.MHC@co.ramsey.mn.us 

Ofelia Herrera (651) 266-3663   X16241W CHS.CEHI.MHC@co.ramsey.mn.us 

Teryl Nelson, Lead (651) 266-4582  (651) 266-3944 X162H56 CHS.CEHI.MHC@co.ramsey.mn.us 

63-RED LAKE 
     

Peggy Nord (218) 253-4131 x239 (218) 253-2926 X163518 pmnord@mail.co.red-lake.mn.us 

64-REDWOOD 
     

Diane Spainer (507) 637-4050  (507) 637-4055 X164612 diane.spainer@swmhhs.com 

65-RENVILLE 
     

Jill Pelzel (320) 523-2202  (320) 523-3565 X165545 jillp@renvillecountymn.com  
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66-RICE      

Michelle Evans (507) 332-6205  (507) 332-6247 X166501 mevans@co.rice.mn.us 

Valerie Elzen (507) 332-6203  (507) 332-6247 X166664 velzen@co.rice.mn.us 

Mike Johnston (507) 332-6231  (507) 332-6247 X166610 mjohnston@co.rice.mn.us 

*67-ROCK 
     

Keri Petersen (507) 283-5070  (507) 283-5074 X167408 keri.petersen@swmhhs.com 

68-ROSEAU 
     

Jodee Haugen (218) 463-2411  (218) 463-3872 X168202 jodee.haugen@co.roseau.mn.us 

69-ST. LOUIS 
     

Managed Care (218) 726-2620     

Colleen Chapman (218) 471-7636  (218) 471-7123 X169975 ChapmanC@stlouiscountymn.gov 

70-SCOTT 
     

Elise Boehland (952) 496-8395  (952) 279-6105 X170619 EBoehland@co.scott.mn.us 

Kim Thaemert (952) 496-8494   X170662 kthaemert@co.scott.mn.us  

71-SHERBURNE 
     

Gina Anderson (763) 765-4040  (763) 765-4096 X171203 gina.anderson@co.sherburne.mn.us 

Laurann Fandrick (763) 765-4060  (763) 765-4096 X171721 laurann.johnson@co.sherburne.mn.us 

Denise Ringwelski (763) 765-4123  (763) 765-4096 X171216 denise.ringwelski@co.sherburne.mn.us 

Jennifer Lundsten (763) 765-4027  (763) 765-4096 X171241 jennifer.lundsten@co.sherburne.mn.us 

72-SIBLEY 
     

John Stepien (507) 237-4000  (507) 237-4031 X172577 johns@co.sibley.mn.us 

Catherine Schilz (507) 237-4000  (507) 237-4031 X172586 CatherineS@co.sibley.mn.us 

Lori Jacobus (507) 237-4000  (507) 237-4031 X172558 LoriJ@co.sibley.mn.us 

73-STEARNS 
     

St. Eligibility Specialists (320) 203-6972  (320) 656-6447  HSGPS@co.stearns.mn.us 

74-STEELE 
     

Diann Ptacek (507) 431-5671  (507) 451-5947 X174513 diann.ptacek@mnprairie.org 

75-STEVENS 
     

Jamie Stewart (320) 208-6632  (320) 589-3972 X175531 jamiestewart@co.stevens.mn.us 
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76-SWIFT      

Julie Jahn (320) 843-6302  (320) 843-4582 X176502 julie.jahn@co.swift.mn.us 

Karri Berreau (320) 843-6305  (320) 843.4582 X176519 karri.berreau@co.swift.mn.us 

77-TODD 
     

Lisa Chapin (320) 732-4493  (320) 732-4540 X177521 lisa.chapin@co.todd.mn.us 

78-TRAVERSE 
     

Shelly Staebler (320) 422-7777  (320) 732-4230 X178203 shelly.staebler@co.traverse.mn.us 

79-WABASHA 
     

Lisa McNally (651) 565-3043  (651) 565-3084 X179510 Lmcnally@co.wabasha.mn.us 

80-WADENA 
     

Lynda Peterson (218) 632-2568  (218) 631-7616 X180520 lynda.peterson@co.wadena.mn.us 

Deb Nelson (218) 632-2548  (218) 631-7616 X180550 deb.nelson@co.wadena.mn.us 

81-WASECA 
     

Linda Johnson (507) 837-6629  (507) 835-0574 X174584 linda.johnson@mnprairie.org 

Kimberli Malecha (507) 837-6642  (507) 835-0566 X174582 Kimberli.malecha@mnprairie.org 

82-WASHINGTON 
     

Jenny Trom (651) 430-6504  (651) 430-6636 X182705 Jennifer.Trom@co.washington.mn.us 

83-WATONWAN 
     

Leann Petterson (507) 375-7814  (507) 375-7359 X183214 leann.petterson@co.watonwan.mn.us 

Jodi Halvorson (507) 375-7811  (507) 375-7359 X183528 jodi.halvorson@co.watonwan.mn.us 

*84-WILKIN 
     

Cindy Noetzelman (218) 643-7161  (218) 643-7175 X184207 cnoetzelman@wilkin.mn.us 

Mary Althoff (218) 643-7161  (218) 643-7175 X184518 malthoff@co.wilkin.mn.us 

Geri Hoglin (218) 643-7161  (218) 643-7175 X184200 ghoglin@co.wilkin.mn.us 

85-WINONA 
     

Kristine Tibor (507) 457-6515 Opt. 3 (507) 454-9382 X185583 Ktibor@co.winona.mn.us 

mailto:julie.jahn@co.swift.mn.us
mailto:karri.berreau@co.swift.mn.us
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86-WRIGHT      

Autumn Foust (763) 682-8427  (763) 682-8920 X186610 autumn.foust@co.wright.mn.us 

Rebecca Marketon (763) 682-7415  (763) 682-8920 X186029 rebecca.marketon@co.wright.mn.us 

Dana Setzer-White (763) 682-7416  (763) 682-8920 X186533 dana.setzer-white@co.wright.mn.us 

*87-YELLOW MEDICINE 
     

Robin Schoep (320) 564-2211  (320) 564-4165 X187516 robin.schoep@co.ym.mn.gov  

 
OFFICE OF OMBUDSMAN FOR STATE MANAGED HEALTH CARE PROGRAMS 
Managed Care Ombudsman WEBSITE: http://www.dhs.state.mn.us/managedcareombudsman 
Managed Care Ombudsman EMAIL: DHSOmbudsman.SMHCP@state.mn.us 
Managed Care Hotline: (651) 431-2660 or 1 (800) 657-3729   
FAX #: (651) 431-7472     
 

Name Phone Number 
 

Fax Number 
 

Internet Email 

Linda Foth (651) 478-8284 
 

(651) 431-7472 
 

linda.foth@state.mn.us 

Celia Hernandez-Payan (651) 478-8281  (651) 431-7472  celia.hernandez-payan@state.mn.us 

Lisa Jenkins (651) 478-8285  (651) 431-7472  lisa.jenkins@state.mn.us 

Alexandra (Allie) Schoen (651) 478-8282  (651) 431-7472  alexandra,schoen@state,mn.us 

Jody Smeby (651) 478-8286  (651) 431-7472  jody.smeby@state.mn.us 

Heather Vandervort (651) 478-8283  (651) 431-7472  heather.vandervort@state.mn.us 
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